
Support SB 435
Reduce Air and Noise Pollution in California

Motorcycles are loud because some riders modify the exhaust system or install an aftermarket exhaust system
that is not street legal.  A roaring exhaust system can be heard and felt over a wide distance, rattle windows and
travel through walls.  California residents are adversely affected by motorcycle noise.

The California Air Resources Board estimates that a motorcycle whose catalytic converter has been removed
emits up to ten times the amount of smog forming pollutants. This is just one of many common modifications to
emissions equipment, often intended to make the bike louder, that reduces air quality and increases noise
pollution.

A motorcycle exhaust system that is EPA-stamped is certified to reduce air and noise emissions.  SB 435 simply
requires that motorcycles maintain their federally required exhaust emissions equipment, including a visible
EPA stamp certifying compliance.  The bill allows effective enforcement of current anti-tampering and noise-
level statutes for motorcycles.

The bill is sponsored by State Senator Fran Pavley (D–Santa Monica).

How To Support SB 435

Write, Call, Fax and e-Mail the Chairman and Members of the Senate Transportation Committee, and tell them
to vote YES on SB 435.

 Air and noise pollution from motorcycles is adversely affecting your life and family
 Illegal straight pipes increase noise levels over ten times the federal limit
 Legislation is simple and effective for law enforcement
 Air and noise pollution is a public health issue that affects all Californians
 Denver and Boston have similar legislation and enforcement that works to protect residents
 You have the right to peace in your own home

Address Letters to Committee Members Contact the Transportation Committee Chairman

Honorable (Name of Senator)
State Senate, State Capitol
Sacramento, CA 95814

Senate Transportation & Housing Committee Chairman Alan Lowenthal
2032 Capitol Building
Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone (916) 651-4027
Fax (916) 445-2209
e-Mail: senator.lowenthal@sen.ca.gov

Committee Member Phone Fax e-Mail

Senator Robert Huff (R–Glendora) Vice Chair (916) 651-4029 (916) 324-0922 senator.huff@sen.ca.gov

Senator Roy Ashburn (R–Bakersfield) (916) 651-4018 (916) 322-3304 senator.ashburn@sen.ca.gov

Senator Mark DeSaulnier (D–Walnut Creek) (916) 651-4007 (916) 445-2527 senator.desaulnier@sen.ca.gov

Senator Tom Harman (R–Costa Mesa) (916) 651-4035 (916) 445-9263 senator.harman@sen.ca.gov

Senator Dennis Hollingsworth (R-Temecula) (916) 651-4036 (916) 447-9008 senator.hollingsworth@sen.ca.gov

Senator Christine Kehoe (D–San Diego) (916) 651-4039 (916) 327-2188 senator.kehoe@sen.ca.gov

Senator Jenny Oropeza (D–Redondo Beach) (916) 651-4028 (916) 323-6056 senator.oropeza@sen.ca.gov

Senator Fran Pavley (D–S. Monica) Author SB 435 (916) 651-4023 (916) 324-4823 senator.pavley@sen.ca.gov

Senator Joe Simitian (D–Palo Alto) (916) 651-4011 (916) 323-4529 senator.simitian@sen.ca.gov

Senator Lois Wolk (D–Vacaville) (916) 651-4005 (916) 323-2304 senator.wolk@sen.ca.gov

Learn more about noise pollution on the web: www.noiseoff.org


